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NINE STATES

Eggs set for the week ending April 12, 1980,
was 331,000, according to the Texas Crop and
Livestock Reporting Service. This was 6 per-
cent below the same week last year and 8 per-
cent below last week.

Poults hatched totaled 207,000 during the week
ending April 12. This was 19 percent below a
year ago, and 15 percent below the previous
week.

Thus far this
been hatched,
last year.

season, 6,040,000 poults have
15 percent above the same period

The nine states in the weekly program
ported a total of 5,223,000 eggs set,
percent below last year and 1 percent
a week ago.
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Poults hatched during the week totaled

3,836,000, slightly above last year, and
8 percent above last week.

Thus far this season, 79,514,000 poults
have been hatched, 12 percent above the
corresponding period last year.

Wilbert H. Walther
Agricultural Statistician In Charge
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)
:----------EK*D~----------GiRGK-:------------EDN -----------------------------------------------------------------------------

WEEK ND1NG CURRY WK WEEK ENDING CUR W
STATE----------------------------------------------------------.:KAS xOF--------------------------------------------AS % OF.S % O - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ------------- - - - AS % OFMAR 15 : MAR 22 : MAR 29 APR 5 APR 12 YEAR AGO : MAR 15 : MAR 22 MAR 29 : APR 5 : APR 12 YEAR AGO

CALIF 991 1,004 954 914 824 93 : 558 655 652 611 694 101IOWA 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MO : 551 711 632 729 722 132 : 427 395 459 411 38 103N C : 827 775 799 750 683 82 516 571 569 476 607 114OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/TEX 311 401 334 359 331 94 241 251 273 244 207 81VA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/MINN-WIS 1/: 1,710 1,670 1,672 1,571 1,681 91 : 978 1,041 1,138 1,122 1,212 96
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRENT WK
TOTAL-1980 5,417* 5,658* 5,323* 5,301* 5,223 3,356* 3,620* 3,881* 3,554* 3,836
OMPARABLE--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------COMPARABLE
PREV YR : 5,371 5,527 5,765 5,640 5,643 : 3,472 3,595 3,749 3,705 3,819

PERCENT OF
PREV YR : 101 102 92 94 93 : 97 101 104 96 100
EPT ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL 104,353* 110,011* 115,334* 120,635* 125,858- - 64,623* 68,243* 72,124* 75,678* 79,514

-------------------------------------------- ---------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 94,541 100,068 105.833 111,473 117,116 : 56,123 59,718 63,467 67,172 70,991

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------PERCENT OF:
EPREV YR : 110 110 109 108 107 115 114 114 113 112

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS
2/ CONFIDENTIAL
* REVISED


